


December 13, 2025 Runoff Election
Mail Ballot

Assigned Proposition: Leander Councilmember Place 3

Early Voting Ballot by Mail 
Precincts 

Proposition Ballot by Mail Electronic Count
Ballot by Mail Hand Count (Tally Sheet 

Total)
Discrepancy

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Assigned Proposition: Pflugerville Mayor

Early Voting Ballot by Mail 
Precincts 

Proposition Ballot by Mail Electronic Count
Ballot by Mail Hand Count (Tally Sheet 

Total)
Discrepancy

Pat McCord 5 5 0
Doug Weiss 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Pat McCord 2 2 0
Doug Weiss 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Pat McCord 5 5 0
Doug Weiss 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Assigned Proposition: N/A

Early Voting Ballot by Mail 
Precincts 

Proposition Ballot by Mail Electronic Count
Ballot by Mail Hand Count (Tally Sheet 

Total)
Discrepancy

Undervotes
Overvotes

Undervotes
Overvotes

Undervotes
Overvotes

150

150

172

Reason for Discrepancies:  

153

153

153

Reason for Discrepancies:  

Only 2 races were held for the December 13, 2025 Runoff Election

172

Reason for Discrepancies:  

150

172



December 13, 2025 Runoff Election
Election Day

Assigned Proposition: Leander Councilmember Place 3

Election Day Polling Location Proposition 
Election Day in Person                    

Electronic Count
Election Day in Person                            

Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total)
Discrepancy

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Anna Yelaun 120 120 0
Natomi Blair 102 102 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Assigned Proposition: Pflugerville Mayor

Election Day Polling Location Proposition 
Election Day in Person                    

Electronic Count
Election Day in Person                            

Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total)
Discrepancy

Pat McCord 18 18 0
Doug Weiss 44 44 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0
Pat McCord 0 0 0
Doug Weiss 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0
Pat McCord 17 17 0
Doug Weiss 24 24 0
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Assigned Proposition: N/A

Election Day Polling Location Proposition 
Election Day in Person                    

Electronic Count
Election Day in Person                            

Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total)
Discrepancy

Undervotes
Overvotes

Undervotes
Overvotes

Undervotes
Overvotes

All Nations Church

All Nations Church

Christ Episcopal Church

Reserve at Westcreek

Reason for Discrepancies:  

Reserve at Westcreek

Reason for Discrepancies:  

Only 2 races were held for the December 13, 2025 Runoff Election

Christ Episcopal Church

Reserve at Westcreek

Reason for Discrepancies:  

All Nations Church

Christ Episcopal Church



December 15, 2025 Run Off Election

Early Voting

Assigned Proposition: Leander Councilmember Place 3

Early Voting Polling Location Proposition
Early Voting in Person                

Electronic Count

Early Voting in Person                

Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total)
Discrepancy

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Anna Yelaun 488 488 0
Natomi Blair 515 515 0

Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Anna Yelaun 0 0 0
Natomi Blair 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Assigned Proposition: Pflugerville Mayor

Early Voting Polling Location Proposition
Early Voting in Person                

Electronic Count

Early Voting in Person                

Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total)
Discrepancy

Pat McCord 1869 1869 0
Doug Weiss 2303 2303 0

Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Pat McCord 0 0 0
Doug Weiss 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Pat McCord 5 5 0
Doug Weiss 14 14 0

Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0

Assigned Proposition: N/A

Early Voting Polling Location Proposition
Early Voting in Person                

Electronic Count

Early Voting in Person                

Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total)
Discrepancy

Undervotes
Overvotes

Undervotes
Overvotes

Undervotes
Overvotes

PACE Campus Gym

Christ Episcopal Church

Travis County Clerk

Reason for Discrepancies:  

PACE Campus Gym

Christ Episcopal Church

Travis County Clerk

Reason for Discrepancies:  

Only 2 races were held for the December 13, 2025 Runoff Election

PACE Campus Gym

Christ Episcopal Church

Travis County Clerk

Reason for Discrepancies:  




